BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS,

FIRE DISTRICT No. 2
BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION # 2024-0010

RESOLUTION to AMEND THE 2024 INTRODUCED BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR : January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

WHEREAS. the Fire District Budget for fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024 and
ending on December 31, 2024 was introduced on the 4" of January: and,

WHEREAS. the public hearing on the 2024 Fire District Budget has been held on
January 4™ as publicly advertised: and.

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners desires to amend certain line items in the
2024 Budget,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire
District No2. Bordentown Township, in the County of Burlington. as follows;

That the following amendments to the introduced 2024 Fire District Budget be made:
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Amount to be raised by taxation

Total anticipated revenues

Total cost of operations &
Maintenance

Total Appropriations

Page F-3

Fringe benefits

Total operations & maintenance
-Personnel

Total operations & maintenance

Total appropriations

From
$3.147.757.93
$3.288.328.32

$3.146.826.00
$3.288,328.32

From
$1.217.368.00

$2.746.998.00
$3.146.826.00
$3.288.328.32
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To
$3.047.757.93
$3.188,328.32

$3.046.826.00
$3,188.328.32

To
$1,117.368.00

$2.646.998.00
$3.046.826.00
$3,188.828.32
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From To

Pension PFRS $494,205.00 $394,205.00

This Resolution is certified to be a true and correct copy adopted at a public meeting held
on January 23, 2024.
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