

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS, FIRE DISTRICT No. 2 BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION # 2024-0010

RESOLUTION to AMEND THE 2024 INTRODUCED BUDGET FISCAL YEAR: January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

WHEREAS, the Fire District Budget for fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024 and ending on December 31, 2024 was introduced on the 4th of January: and,

WHEREAS, the public hearing on the 2024 Fire District Budget has been held on January 4th as publicly advertised: and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners desires to amend certain line items in the 2024 Budget,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No2, Bordentown Township, in the County of Burlington, as follows;

That the following amendments to the introduced 2024 Fire District Budget be made:

Page F-1

	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>
Amount to be raised by taxation	\$3,147,757.93	\$3,047,757.93
Total anticipated revenues	\$3,288,328.32	\$3,188,328,32
Total cost of operations &		
Maintenance	\$3,146,826.00	\$3,046,826.00
Total Appropriations	\$3,288,328.32	\$3,188,328.32

Page F-3

	From	<u>To</u>
Fringe benefits	\$1,217,368.00	\$1,117,368.00
Total operations & maintenance		
-Personnel	\$2,746,998.00	\$2,646,998.00
Total operations & maintenance	\$3,146,826.00	\$3,046,826.00
Total appropriations	\$3,288,328.32	\$3,188,828.32

Page F-4

Pension PFRS

From \$494,205.00

<u>To</u> \$394,205.00

This Resolution is certified to be a true and correct copy adopted at a public meeting held on January 23, 2024.

Board of Fire Commissioners Recorded Vote

Commisioner	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Robert Bennett	X			
James Cann	X			
George Chidley	\mathcal{X}	1		
George Gareis	X			
Andrew Law	X			

Commissioner James Cann

Board Chairman

Board of Fire Commissioners

Fire District No.2

Bordentown Township

Commissioner George Chidley

Secretary of the Board,

Board of Fire Commissioners

Fire District No.2

Bordentown Township